CHILDREN'S SERVICES DAY" IN SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, Jewish Family and Children's Services

[Commending Jewish Family and Children's Services]

WHEREAS, Jewish Family and Children's Services was founded in 1850 to promote Jewish continuity through the provision of preventive, educational, therapeutic, and supportive services, emphasizing inter-generational ties and community responsibility; and,

COMMENDING JEWISH FAMILY AND CHILDREN'S SERVICES ON ITS 150TH

ANNIVERSARY AND PROCLAIMING MARCH 11, 2000 "JEWISH FAMILY AND

WHEREAS, The mission of Jewish Family and Children's Services is to develop, restore, and maintain the competency of families and individuals of all ages within the context of historic Jewish values; and,

WHEREAS, Jewish Family and Children's Services provides a comprehensive network of services to adults and their families, children, teens, and parents, seniors and their families, people with special needs, and new Americans; and,

WHEREAS, Jewish Family and Children's Services serves 35,000 people annually in the West Bay Area of California; and,

WHEREAS, Jewish Family and Children's Services will celebrate its Platinum Anniversary on March 11, 2000; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Jewish Family and Children's Services upon its 150th anniversary; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board proclaims March 11, 2000 "Jewish Family and Children's Services Day" in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

000387

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Jewish Family and Children's Services on its 150th Anniversary and proclaiming March 11, 2000 "Jewish Family and Children's Services Day" in San Francisco.

March 6, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Bierman

File No. 000387

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 6, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

5/17/00

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.